EVAL-ADP1606/EVAL-ADP1607 User Guide
UG-488
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADP1606/ADP1607 2 MHz, Synchronous Boost, DC-to-DC Converters
FEATURES
0.8 V to VOUT input voltage range
Low 0.9 V input start-up voltage
Jumper for enable/shutdown control

EVAL-ADP1606/EVAL-ADP1607 User Guide UG-488
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 1. ADP1606-1.8-EVALZ
Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer1 Part Number
1 U1 ADP1606 VOUT = 1.8 V Analog Devices, Inc. ADP1606ACPZN1.8-R7
1 L1 Inductor, 2.2 µH, 1.26 A TDK VLF302512MT-2R2M
1 C1 Input capacitor, 10 µF, 10 V, 0603, ±20% Taiyo Yuden LMK107BJ106MALTD
1 C2 Input capacitor Open
1 C3 Output capacitor, 10 µF, 10 V, 0603, ±20% Taiyo Yuden LMK107BJ106MALTD
1 C4 Output capacitor Open
2 EN, MODE Headers, 0.100 inches, single, straight, 3-pin Sullins Connector Solutions PBC03SAAN2
1 SW Headers, 0.100 inches, single, straight, 1-pin Sullins Connector Solutions PBC01SAAN2
4 VIN, VOUT, GND (2) Test point loop connectors Aavid Thermalloy 125800D00000G
2 EN, MODE Conn jumper shorting gold Sullins Connector Solutions SSC02SYAN
1 Equivalent substitutions may be made for all resistors and capacitors.
2 Alternatively, PBC36SAAN can be purchased and cut as necessary.
Table 2. ADP1607-EVALZ (Automatic PFM/PWM Switching Modes, VOUT = 3.3 V)
Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer1 Part Number
1 U1 ADP1607 automatic PFM/PWM switching modes Analog Devices, Inc. ADP1607ACPZN-R7
1 L1 Inductor, 2.2 µH, 1.26 A TDK VLF302512MT-2R2M
1 C1 Input capacitor, 10 µF, 10 V, 0603, ±20% Taiyo Yuden LMK107BJ106MALTD
1 C2 Input capacitor Open
1 C3 Output capacitor, 10 µF, 10 V, 0603, ±20% Taiyo Yuden LMK107BJ106MALTD
1 C4 Output capacitor Open
1 R1 Output voltage divider top resistor, 392 kΩ, ±1% Vishay Dale CRCW0805392KFKEA
1 R2 Output voltage divider bottom resistor, 243 kΩ, ±1% Vishay Dale CRCW0805243KFKEA
1 EN Headers, 0.100 inches, single, straight, 3-pin Sullins Connector Solutions PBC03SAAN2
1 SW Headers, 0.100 inches, single, straight, 1-pin Sullins Connector Solutions PBC01SAAN2
4 VIN, VOUT, GND (2) Test point loop connectors Aavid Thermalloy 125800D00000G
1 EN Conn jumper shorting gold Sullins Connector Solutions SSC02SYAN
1 Equivalent substitutions may be made for all resistors and capacitors.
2 Alternatively, PBC36SAAN can be purchased and cut as necessary.
Table 3. ADP1607-001-EVALZ (PWM Mode Only, VOUT = 3.3 V)
Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer1 Part Number
1 U1 ADP1607 PWM mode only Analog Devices, Inc. ADP1607ACPZN001-R7
1 L1 Inductor, 2.2 µH, 1.26 A TDK VLF302512MT-2R2M
1 C1 Input capacitor, 10 µF, 10 V, 0603, ±20% Taiyo Yuden LMK107BJ106MALTD
1 C2 Input capacitor Open
1 C3 Output capacitor, 10 µF, 10 V, 0603, ±20% Taiyo Yuden LMK107BJ106MALTD